
Date

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

Academic

16 17 18 19 20 21

Co-curricular

22
23 24 25 26 27 28

Administrative 

29 30

Date

1/7/2025

1 2 3 4 5 4/7/2025

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
10/7/2025

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 14/7 to 19/7

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 20/7 to 26/7

27 28 29 30 31 31/7/2025 Academic Audit Infrastructure Audit

Departmental Academic Calender 2025-26 SEM-1(Odd Sem): Computer Engg., IT, AIML
Jun-25 Activities in June 2025

Workload  Time Table ,Updating Notice Board and website, Module Meetings(Teaching Plans, 

Laboratory plan, Assessment Plan, Deciding Targets, Practical validation along with 

maintenance and purchase (if any)), Academic planning

Revision of MOUs., DAB Meeting, Plan for Stakeholder Meeting Plan of IVT, Expert Lecture, 

Seminar, Professional bodies, Student Chapter, Webinar, Workshop(Students & Faculty), Plans for co-

Teaching

Course Registration, PRN List, eligibility no. list, Student Promotion in ERP, Library Requirements, 

Audit of Safety Check & Medical Care, Define PAC Committee

Activities in July 2025

Display List of Registered Students

Registration and Submission Certification of Students and Faculty Swayam/NPTEL/MOOC/Self 

Learning

Career Guidance for Higher Studies & Compitetive Exam

Jul-25

Awareness OBETerm-I Commencement: SE, TE, BE

Academic Expert Talk

Ref:- Institute Academic Calendar (Ref No AD-012/rev.01)

Social Visit for SE /TE/BE (Ashok Shtambha)

Green Audit



Date

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT 1/8/2025

1 2
4/8 to 8/8 Unit Test 1: 

(CCE)SE/TE/BE,

Faculty Feedback Phase 

1 and ATR

Industrial Visit Attainment Calculation 

and ATR

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11/8 to 16/8

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17/8 to 23/8

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 28/08 To 30/08

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 29/8/2025

31

Date

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT 5/9/2025

1 2 3 4 5 6 1/9 to 4/9

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 15/09/2025

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22/9 to 27/9

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 27/9/2025

28 29 30
29/9 to 4/10

Date

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

1 2 3 4 06/10 To 11/10

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 13/10 to 17/10

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 27/10 to 31/10

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 27/10 to 31/10

26 27 28 29 30 31 27/10 to 31/10

Date

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT 01/11 to 04/11

Continuation of 

Oral/Practical 

Examinations if pending

Display Of Detention 

List

Course and Program 

Exit Survey

Semester Closing Report

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
10/11/2025

Tentative Theory Exam (SE/TE/BE) Start: 10/11/2025

Plan of Remedial Classes PhaseIndustry Expert Talk

Social Activity (Blood Donation,Tree plantation ,Swach Bharat Abhiyan)( Ramshej Killa)

Engineer’s Day Celebration: 15 September

Historical Visit

End Term Submission Academic Audit III

Oct-25

Teacher’s Day Celebration: 5 September

Expert Alumni Talk Mid term submission /MOC Oral

Workshop /Training for each One SE/TE/BE AMC Meeting III

Remedial Classes Phse II

Unit Test-2: SE(Assignment CCE), TE, BE

Activities in NOVEMBER 2025

AMC Meeting,Attainment Calculation and ATR End Sem Feedback and ATR of Faculty Phase I

Nov-25

AMC Meeting

Activities in SEPTEMBER 2025

 Industry Offered Short Term training

Activities in AUGUST 2025

Activities in OCTOMBER 2025

Mock Orals/Practicals: SE, TE, BE

Unit Test-3: SE(Open Book CCE), TE, BE, 

Academic Audit II

Soft Skills /Group Discussion / Debate

Aug-25

Sep-25



Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 Development Activity like Patent granted Published working Model

Name of the Department Activity

Membership of professional society national International

Faculty as Resource Person in STTP/FDP and Participation

Faculty Certification Through SWAYAM,MOOC

Faculty Internship/Training with Industry Collaboration

Academic Research Paper in Journal/Conference /Book chapter WOS and Scopus at list one per 

year

one Case study On real life Example

Professor of Practice on Per Dept. Minimun 50 hrs/ Year

Project/Research Laboratory other than established Lab

Cluster level Professional Bodies ,Chapter,Clubs one Activity tobe conducted 

students Publication (on Seminar Work/Internship work/Project Work

Publication Journal,News Letter, Magzine along with Editors,issue number,volume along with 

list of students 

Participation in Various Events like Hackathon, Project Competition, Aviskhar, 

ideathon,Anveshana)

Mini Project/PBL based on Sustainable Goal

one Industry support lab+

Capstone Project on Sustainable Goal

Social Activity (Blood Donation,Tree plantation ,Swach Bharat Abhiyan)

Certification of Students and Faculty Swayam/NPTEL/MOOC/Self Learning

Workshop /Training for each One SE/TE/BE

Career Guidance for Higher Studies & Compitetive Exam

Faculty Development Program/STTP organised by Department duration Five days (decision of 

department)

Historical Visit

Alumni Expert Talk 

Industry Expert Talk

Academic Expert Talk

Industry Offered Shot Term training

Social Visit

Industrial Visit


