



Krantiveer Vasantrao Narayanrao Naik Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha's

**LOKNETE GOPINATHJI MUNDE  
INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING EDUCATION & RESEARCH**

Canada Corner, Sharanpur Road, Nashik-422002.

Approved by AICTE, Accredited 'B' Grade by NAAC



**(Degree Engg., Diploma Engg. & MBA)**

Ref:- Institute Academic Calendar (Ref No AD-012/rev.01)

**Departmental Academic Calender 2025-26 SEM-1(Odd Sem): Computer Engg., IT, AIML**

Jun-25							Date	Activities in June 2025		
SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	Academic	Workload Time Table ,Updating Notice Board and website, Module Meetings(Teaching Plans, Laboratory plan, Assessment Plan, Deciding Targets, Practical validation along with maintenance and purchase (if any)), Academic planning		
							Co-curricular	Revision of MOUs., DAB Meeting, Plan for Stakeholder Meeting Plan of IVT, Expert Lecture, Seminar, Professional bodies, Student Chapter, Webinar, Workshop(Students & Faculty), Plans for co-Teaching		
16	17	18	19	20	21		Administrative	Course Registration, PRN List, eligibility no. list, Student Promotion in ERP, Library Requirements, Audit of Safety Check & Medical Care, Define PAC Committee		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28				
29	30									
Jul-25							Date	Activities in July 2025		
		1	2	3	4	5	1/7/2025	Term-I Commencement: SE, TE, BE		Awareness OBE
6	7	8	9	10	11	12	4/7/2025	Display List of Registered Students		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	10/7/2025	Registration and Submission Certification of Students and Faculty Swayam/NPTEL/MOOC/Self Learning		
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	14/7 to 19/7	Career Guidance for Higher Studies & Competitive Exam		
27	28	29	30	31			20/7 to 26/7	Social Visit for SE /TE/BE (Ashok Shtambha)		Academic Expert Talk
							31/7/2025	Academic Audit	Infrastructure Audit	Green Audit

Aug-25							Date	Activities in AUGUST 2025					
SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	1/8/2025	AMC Meeting					
					1	2	4/8 to 8/8	Unit Test 1: (CCE)SE/TE/BE,	Faculty Feedback Phase 1 and ATR	Industrial Visit	Attainment Calculation and ATR		
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	11/8 to 16/8	Industry Expert Talk		Plan of Remedial Classes Phase			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17/8 to 23/8	Social Activity (Blood Donation,Tree plantation ,Swach Bharat Abhiyan)( Ramshej Killa)					
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	28/08 To 30/08	Soft Skills /Group Discussion / Debate					
24	25	26	27	28	29	30	29/8/2025	Academic Audit II					
31													
Sep-25							Date	Activities in SEPTEMBER 2025					
SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	5/9/2025	Teacher's Day Celebration: 5 September					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	1/9 to 4/9	Expert Alumni Talk		Mid term submission /MOC Oral			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13	15/09/2025	Engineer's Day Celebration: 15 September					
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	22/9 to 27/9	Unit Test-2: SE(Assignment CCE), TE, BE	Historical Visit				
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	27/9/2025	Workshop /Training for each One SE/TE/BE		AMC Meeting III			
28	29	30					29/9 to 4/10	Remedial Classes Phse II					
Oct-25							Date	Activities in OCTOMBER 2025					
SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT							
			1	2	3	4	06/10 To 11/10	Industry Offered Short Term training					
5	6	7	8	9	10	11	13/10 to 17/10	Unit Test-3: SE(Open Book CCE), TE, BE,					
12	13	14	15	16	17	18	27/10 to 31/10	Mock Orals/Practicals: SE, TE, BE					
19	20	21	22	23	24	25	27/10 to 31/10	End Term Submission		Academic Audit III			
26	27	28	29	30	31		27/10 to 31/10	AMC Meeting,Attainment Calculation and ATR	End Sem Feedback and ATR of Faculty Phase I				
Nov-25							Date	Activities in NOVEMBER 2025					
SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	01/11 to 04/11	Continuation of Oral/Practical Examinations if pending	Display Of Detention List	Course and Program Exit Survey	Semester Closing Report		
						1	10/11/2025	Tentative Theory Exam (SE/TE/BE) Start: 10/11/2025					
2	3	4	5	6	7	8							

Sr. No.	Name of the Department Activity
1	Social Visit
2	Industrial Visit
3	Historical Visit
4	Alumni Expert Talk
5	Industry Expert Talk
6	Academic Expert Talk
7	Industry Offered Short Term training
8	Social Activity (Blood Donation,Tree plantation ,Swach Bharat Abhiyan)
9	Certification of Students and Faculty SWAYAM/NPTEL/MOOC/Self Learning
10	Workshop /Training for each One SE/TE/BE
11	Career Guidance for Higher Studies & Competitive Exam
12	Faculty Development Program/STTP organised by Department duration Five days (decision of department)
13	Publication Journal, News Letter, Magazine along with Editors, issue number, volume along with list of students
14	Participation in Various Events like Hackathon, Project Competition, Aviskhar, ideathon, Anveshana)
15	Mini Project/PBL based on Sustainable Goal
16	one Industry support lab+
17	Capstone Project on Sustainable Goal
18	one Case study On real life Example
19	Professor of Practice on Per Dept. Minimum 50 hrs/ Year
20	Project/Research Laboratory other than established Lab
21	Cluster level Professional Bodies ,Chapter, Clubs one Activity to be conducted
22	students Publication (on Seminar Work/Internship work/Project Work
23	Membership of professional society national International
24	Faculty as Resource Person in STTP/FDP and Participation
25	Faculty Certification Through SWAYAM, MOOC
26	Faculty Internship/Training with Industry Collaboration
27	Academic Research Paper in Journal/Conference /Book chapter WOS and Scopus at least one per year
28	Development Activity like Patent granted Published working Model